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Name Title/Agency

Mr. David Baize Bureau Chief Bureau of Water
SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control

Ms. Rhonda Thompson Bureau Chief Bureau Air Quality
SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control

Ms. Renee Shealy Bureau Chief Bureau of Environmental Services
SC Department of Health & Environmental Control

Ms. Daphne Neel Bureau Chief of Land & Waste Management
SC Dept of Health and Environmental Control

Ms. Myra C Reece Director of Environmental Affairs
SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control

Mr. Robbie Brown
Director Air Planning Development and Outreach Division
Bureau of Air Quality
SC Department of Health & Environmental Control

Mr. David Wilson Director Water Quality Division Bureau of Water
SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control

Mr. Bo Ives Chapter Chair (Litchfield)
Sierra Club

Mr. Theodore Taylor Chapter Chair (Clemson)
Sierra Club

Ms. Elaine Cooper Chapter Chair (Columbia)
Sierra Club

Mr. Larry Knightner Columbia Field Office Director
US Housing and Urban Development

Mr. Raymond Buxton Commissioner of Human Affairs

Mr. Hugh Weathers Commissioner
SC Dept of Agriculture

Mr. W. Eric Emerson Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
SC Dept of Archives & History

Mr. Van Keisler
Director Division of UST Management Bureau of Land & Waste 
Management
SC Department of Health & Environmental Control

Mr. Bob Perry Director of Environmental Programs
SC Dept of Natural Resources

Mr. Greg Mixon SCDNR Office of Environmental Programs
Ms. Lorianne Riggin SCDNR Office of Environmental Programs

Ms. Emily O. Lawton Division Administrator SC
FHWA

Mr. Duane Parrish Executive Director
SC Dept of Parks Recreation and Tourism

Mr. Ben Gregg Executive Director
SC Wildlife Federation

Mr. Mark Robertson Executive Director
The Nature Conservancy

Ms. Michelle McCollum Heritage Corridor President and CEO

Mr. Delbert H. Singleton, Jr. SC Budget & Control Board
Procurement Services Division Director

Mr. Allen Powell National Wild Turkey Foundation Regional Director



Ridge Heritage Association
Mr. Alvin A. Taylor SC Dept of Natural Resources Director
Mr. Bobby Hitt SC Secretary of Commerce

Dr. Johnathan M Leader SC State Archaeologist
SC Dept of Archaeology & Anthropology-USC

Mr. Herb Nicholson Section Chief Environmental Management
SC Forestry Commission

To whom it may apply Tribal Historic Preservation Office
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

To whom it may apply
Tribal Historic Preservation Office
United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee 
(Eastern Cherokee, Southern Iroquois, and United Tribes of SC)

Wenonah G. Haire Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Catawba Indian Nation

Mr. Steve Brumagin US Army Corps of Engineers
Mr. Travis Hughes US Army Corps of Engineers Charleston District
Captain Gary Tomasulo US Coast Guard Commanding Officer

Mr. Kelly Laycock US Environmental Protection Agency
Region 4  Wetlands Regulatory Section (404 Issues)

Mr. Chris Militscher US Environmental Protection Agency
Region 4 Office of the Environmental Assessment (NEPA Issues)

Ms. Sharon Doniphan US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Allen Hutto SCDOT, Legislative Affairs
Pete Poore SCDOT, Communications

Shane Belcher Environmental Coordinator
Federal Highway Administration



Address City, State, Zip E-mail

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 baizedg@dhec.sc.gov

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 thompsrb@dhec.sc.gov

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 shealyrg@dhec.sc.gov

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 neeldg@dhec.sc.gov

reecemc@dhec.sc.gov

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 brownrj@dhec.sc.gov

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 wilsonde@dhec.sc.gov

PO Box 2388 Columbia SC 29202 ives5112@sccoast.net 

tdtyl@bellsouth.net 

PO Box 2388 Columbia, SC 29202 irafcooper@earthlink.net 

1835 Assembly Street Columbia SC 29202 Larry.Knightner@hud.gov

PO Box 4490 Suite 200 Columbia SC 29204 rbuxton@schac.sc.gov

PO Box 11280 Columbia SC 29211 HWEATHE@SCDA.SC.GOV

8301 Parklane Rd Columbia SC 29223 eemerson@scdah.state.sc.us

2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201 keislecv@dhec.sc.gov

PO Box 167 Columbia SC 29202 PerryB@dnr.sc.gov

MixonG@dnr.sc.gov
RigginL@dnr.sc.gov

1835 Assembly St  Suite 1270 Columbia SC 29201 emily.lawton@dot.gov

Edgar A Brown Building
1205 Pendleton Street Columbia SC 29201 vlewis@scprt.com

215 Pickens St Columbia SC 29205 ben@scwf.org

PO Box 5475 Columbia SC 29205 mrobertson@tnc.org

208 Archdale Drive Aiken, SC 29803 michelle@scnhc.com

1201 Main St   Suite 870 Columbia SC 29201 delbert@oed.sc.gov

PO Box 530 Edgefield, SC 29824 apowell@nwtf.net
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PO Box 117 Johnston, SC  29832
PO Box 12559 Charleston SC 29412 TaylorA@dnr.sc.gov
1201 Main Street Suite 1600 Columbia SC 29201 bhitt@sccommerce.com

1321 Pendleton St Columbia SC 29208 leader@sc.edu

PO Box 21707 Columbia SC 29221 Hnicholson@scfc.gov

PO Box 455 Cherokee, NC 28719 cherokeeinfo@cherokee-nc.com

PO Box 746 Tahlequa, OK 74465 taygoinres@aol.com

1536 Tom Steven Road Rock Hill SC 29730 wenonahh@ccppcrafts.com

1835 Assembly Street Room 865-B1 Columbia SC 29201 stephen.a.brumagin@usace.army.mil
travis.hughes@usace.army.mil

909 SE First Avenue Miami FL 33131 3050 gary.l.tomasulo@uscg.mil

61 Forsyth Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-8960 laycock.kelly@epa.gov

Atlanta Federal Center
61 Forsyth St SW Atlanta  GA 30303 militscher.chris@epa.gov

176 Croghan Spur Road Suite 200 Charleston SC 29407 Charleston_regulatory@fws.gov
PO Box 191 Columbia, SC 29202 huttoja@scdot.org
PO Box 191 Columbia, SC 29202 poorejp@scdot.org

Jeffrey.Belcher@dot.gov
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United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200
Charleston, South Carolina 29407

January 23, 2017

Mr. Mark Mohr

NEPA Coordinator

S.C. Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 191

Columbia, SC 29202-0191

Re: S.C. Department of Transportation, Clements Ferry Road Widening,
Berkeley County, South Carolina
FWS Log No. 2017-CPA-0027

Dear Mr. Mohr:

The South Carolina Ecological Services Field Office for the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(Service) received your notice and request for comments for the proposed improvements to a
portion of Clements Ferry Road, Berkeley County. South Carolina. The South Carolina
Department of Transportation (SCDOT) proposes to widen Clements Ferry Road from S-l 19
(Jack Primus Road) to its end at SC 41 in Berkeley County. SCDOT is seeking preliminary
comments in preparation of an environmental assessment pursuant to the National
Environmental Policy Act of 1969.

Without specific information regarding the purposeof the project, proposed alignments, or
construction methods, the Service cannot readily address specific project impacts. However,
while this project is in the planning stage, the Service recommends SCDOTseek the least
damaging alignment through avoidance of wetlands where possible, and increasing replacement
bridge lengths (if applicable) to the maximum extent possible.

Habitat characteristics adjacent to the corridor of this roadway indicate potentially suitable
habitat for the red-cockaded woodpecker, Picoidesborealis (RCW), and a review of the
Service's database indicates a presence of the RCW in the area. Additionally, active RCW
colonies are found approximately two miles north of the project site increasing the likelihood of
recruitment into undisturbed areas along the project corridor. Therefore, the Service
recommends that SCDOT survey along the entire project corridor for the presence of the RCW
or suitable foraging habitat.
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